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1 1 115 A Better Way Services, Inc. ABW Rapid Rehousing 2019 IN0192L5H021802 RRH 6 136,988$                      136,988$                   
2 1 115 Housing Opportunities, Inc. Creekview IN0118L5H021809 PSH 1 185,900$                      322,888$                   
3 1 110 Lafayette Transitional Housing Center LTHC Rapid Re‐Housing IN0178L5H021804 RRH 4 232,660$                      555,548$                   
4 1 105 ECHO Housing Corporation Lucas Place FY2019 IN0166L5H021805 PSH 12 106,106$                      661,654$                   
5 1 105 IHCDA Housing Opportunities, Inc. McCord Rapid Rehousing FY2019 IN0171L5H021805 RRH 1 65,397$                        727,051$                   

6 1 105 Indiana University Health Bloomington, Inc. FY 2019 Housing Links
IN0105L5H021806

PSH 10 85,116$                        812,167$                   

7 1 105 Mental Health America of West Central Indiana, Inc. Community Younity Center
IN0023L5H021811

PSH 7 75,579$                        887,746$                   
8 1 103 Housing Opportunities Perm 4 IN0045L5H021811 PSH 1 187,315$                      1,075,061$               

9 1 103 Indiana University Health Bloomington, Inc. FY2019 Bridges Supportive Housing
IN0124L5H021809

PSH 10 152,132$                      1,227,193$               
10 1 103 Mental Health America in Allen County, Inc. Cedars Hope I MHANI FY2019 IN0125L5H021809 PSH 3 89,749$                        1,316,942$               
11 1 102 Blue River Services, Inc. Blue River Stepping Stone Apartments IN0029L5H021811 PSH 13 55,635$                        1,372,577$               
12 1 100 Aurora, Inc. Vision 1505 CoC FY2019 Renewal Project IN0151L5H021804 PSH 12 420,914$                      1,793,491$               
13 1 100 LifeSpring, Inc. LifeSpring PSH FY2019 IN0162L5H021805 PSH 13 217,192$                      2,010,683$               
14 1 98 Centerstone of Indiana Centerstone Martinsville Plaza Apartments FY2019 IN0039L5H021811 PSH 10 41,779$                        2,052,462$               
15 1 95 IHCDA / Aspire Indiana, Inc. IHCDA CoC II FY2019 ‐Aspire IN0148L5H021803 PSH 8 / 6 376,819$                      2,429,281$               
15 1 70 IHCDA / Meridian Health Services, Inc. IHCDA CoC II FY2019 ‐Meridian IN0148L5H021803 PSH 6 231,946$                      2,661,227$               

16 1 95 IHCDA
Mental Health America of 
West Central Indiana MHA West Central IN YOUnity Village FY2019

IN0133L5H021803
RRH 7 231,649$                      2,892,876$               

17 1 95 IHCDA
Regional Mental Health 
Center RMHC Scattered Site PSH FY2019

IN0065L5H021811
PSH 1a 114,118$                      3,006,994$               

18 1 93 IHCDA Meridian Health Services Integrated Permanent Supportive Housing I FY2019 ‐  IN0167L5H021805 PSH 6 193,827$                      3,200,821$               
18 1 80 IHCDA Oaklawn Psychiatric Center,  Integrated Permanent Supportive Housing I FY2019 ‐  IN0167L5H021805 PSH 2 106,273$                      3,307,094$               
19 1 93 IHCDA Kosciusko County Shelter for  Kosciusko County Rapid Rehousing FY2019 IN0168L5H021805 RRH 2 149,439$                      3,456,533$               

20 1 93 IHCDA
Oaklawn Psychiatric Center, 
Inc. Chapman West Plains FY2019

IN0149L5H021803
PSH 2a 108,275$                      3,564,808$               

21 1 93 IHCDA
Mental Health America of 
West Central Indiana, Inc. MHA West Central IN Terre Firma FY2019

IN0094L5H021810
PSH 7 56,342$                        3,621,150$               

22 1 90 IHCDA Park Center, Inc. Park Center PSH FY2019
IN0150L5H021803

PSH 3 301,042$                      3,922,192$               
23 1 90 IHCDA ECHO Housing Corporation,  ECHO LP2/Ren 16 FY2019 IN0135L5H021803 PSH 12 276,872$                      4,199,064$               
24 1 90 Centerstone of Indiana, Inc. Centerstone Stepping Stones, Inc. FY2019 IN0053L5H021811 TH 10  $                       80,273  4,279,337$               

25 1 88 IHCDA
Community Action of 
Northeast Indiana, Inc. dba  Brightpoint PSH FY2019

IN0019L5H021811
PSH 3 313,045$                      4,592,382$               

26 1 88 Housing Opportunities Inc. Perm 5 IN0104L5H021806 PSH 1 248,869$                      4,841,251$               

27 1 85 IHCDA

Porter‐Starke Services, Inc. 
(Orig. Regional Mental Health 
Center, Inc. South Shore Commons FY2019

IN0109L5H021804
PSH 1a 302,285$                      5,143,536$               

28 1 83 Community Mental Health Center, Inc. Batesville Permanent Housing II IN0163L5H021805 PSH 14 324,870$                      5,468,406$               
29 1 83 IHCDA Aspire Indiana, Inc. Aspire Mainstream II FY2019 IN0093L5H021810 PSH 8 153,743$                      5,622,149$               
30 1 83 YWCA North Central Indiana YWCA TH‐RRH for DV IN0206L5H021801 TH‐RRH 2a 207,832$                      5,829,981$               
31 1 82 IHCDA Sojourner Truth House, Inc.  Gary Pathway FY2019 IN0090L5H021810 PSH 1a 485,702$                      6,315,683$               



32 1 82 IHCDA Preservation Non‐Profit  NWI Veterans Village Homes for Heroes FY2019 IN0160L5H021200 PSH 1a 418,635$                      6,734,318$               
33 1 82 ECHO Housing Corporation New Start Scattered Site Housing FY2019 IN0123L5H021809 PSH 12 261,697$                      6,996,015$               
34 1 80 IHCDA Edgewater Systems for a  Edgewater Scattered Site PSH FY2019 IN0024L5H021811 PSH 1a 190,046$                      7,186,061$               

35 1 80 IHCDA Porter‐Starke Services, Inc. Housing Opps Porter Starke Supportive Housing FY2019
IN0136L5H021804

PSH 1 216,932$                      7,402,993$               

36 1 80 Family Service Association of Howard County, Inc Renewal Rapid Rehousing FY19
IN0193L5H021802

RRH 5 113,906$                      7,516,899$               
37 1 80 Centerstone of Indiana Centerstone Limestone PSH FY2019 IN0177L5H021804 PSH 10 119,351$                      7,636,250$               
38 1 80 Centerstone of Indiana Centerstone Caldwell house PH FY2019 IN0161L5H021806 PSH 11 45,093$                        7,681,343$               

39 1 79 IHCDA
Family Service Association of 
Howard County, Inc. FSAHC Jackson Street Commons FY2019

IN0159L5H021805
PSH 5 180,393$                      7,861,736$               

40 1 78 IHCDA Aurora, Inc. Aurora Beacon PSH FY2019 IN0154L5H021807 PSH 12 190,164$                      8,051,900$               
41 1 77 Center for the Homeless Center for the Homeless PSH FY2019 IN0180L5H021803 PSH 2a 307,246$                      8,359,146$               

42 1 75 IHCDA Centerstone of Indiana, Inc. Centerstone Dunn Supportive Housing FY2019
IN0103L5H021804

PSH 9 96,739$                        8,455,885$               
43 1 75 Community Mental Health Center, Inc. Bastesville Permanent Housing I IN0088L5H021810 PSH 14 114,633$                      8,570,518$               
44 1 75 Center for the Homeless Center for the Homeless RRH FY2019 IN0189L5H021803 RRH 2a 53,875$                        8,624,393$               
45 1 75 Community Mental Health Center, Inc. Vevay II Permanent Housing IN0122L5H021808 PSH 14 62,778$                        8,687,171$               

46 1 2018 NEW Aspire Indiana, Inc. Continuum of Care Renewal
IN0215L5H021800

PSH 8 405,028$                      9,092,199$               
47 1 2018 NEW ECHO Housing Corporation Garvin Lofts FY2019 IN0195L5H021802 PSH 12 305,121$                      9,397,320$               

48 1 2018 NEW Lafayette Transitional Housing Center, Inc. LTHC Union Place PSH Apartments
IN0203L5H021801

PSH 4 394,200$                      9,791,520$               
49 1 2018 NEW Life Treatment Centers Life Treatment FY2019 IN0145L5H021806 PSH 2a 170,672$                      9,962,192$               
50 1 2018 NEW Shalom Community Center, Inc. Shalom Davis Homes FY2019 IN0214L5H021800 PSH 10 322,604$                      10,284,796$             
51 1 N/A IHCDA 2019 HMIS BOS IN0031L5H021811 HMIS N/A 579,912$                      10,864,708$             

52 1 N/A IHCDA Coordinated Entry SSO FY2019
IN0165L5H021805

N/A 274,000$                      11,138,708$             

53 1 N/A IHCDA IHCDA DV Coordinated Entry FY2019
IN0212D5H021800

DV FUNDING N/A 275,000$                      11,413,708$             

54 1 N/A IHCDA IHCDA DV State‐Wide RRH FY2019
IN0217D5H021800

DV FUNDING N/A 1,397,276$                  12,810,984$             

55 1 N/A IHCDA IHCDA State‐Wide DV TH‐RRH FY2019
IN0217D5H021800

DV FUNDING N/A 549,305$                      13,360,289$             
57 1 73 CoC of NWI CoC of NWI RRH IN0183L5H021803 RRH 1a 199,217$                      13,559,506$             
58 1 73 AIDS Ministries / AIDS Assist PSH AMAA IN0174L5H021804 PSH 2a 127,606$                      13,687,112$             
59 1 70 Shalom Community Center, Inc. Shalom Crawford Homes FY2019 IN0147L5H021804 PSH 10 428,724$                      14,115,836$             
60 1 70 Bridges Community Services, Inc. JUMPSTART RRH FY2019 IN0182L5H021803 RRH 6 219,501$                      14,335,337$             
61 1 70 IHCDA Meridian Health Systems IHCDA CoC III ‐ Meridian IN0155L5H021807 PSH 6 62,670$                        14,398,007$             
61 1 55 IHCDA Community Howard Regional  IHCDA CoC III ‐ Community Howard IN0155L5H021807 PSH 2 112,796$                      14,510,803$             
61 1 47 IHCDA City of Lafayette IHCDA CoC III ‐ City of Lafayette IN0155L5H021807 PSH 4 245,399$                      14,756,202$             
62 1 70 Centerstone of Indiana Centerstone SCCMHC S+C FY2019 IN0048L5H021811 PSH 10 57,001$                        14,813,203$             

63 1 68 IHCDA
Oaklawn Psychiatric Center, 
Inc. Lincoln West Apartments FY2019

IN0137L5H021804
PSH 2 91,166$                        14,904,369$             

64 1 65 Oaklawn Psychiatric Center , Inc. Supportive Housing Rental Assistance
IN0012L5H021811

PSH 2 / 2a 396,572$                      15,300,941$             



65 1 65 Community Mental Health Center, Inc. CMHC, Inc. Lawrenceburg Permanent Housing 2019 IN0121L5H021809 PSH 14 90,552$                        15,391,493$             
66 1 65 IHCDA CMHC, Inc. CMHC Lawrenceburg II FY2019 IN0107L5H021804 PSH 14 215,372$                      15,606,865$             
67 1 61 Edgewater Systems for a Balanced Living Phoenix 2019‐2020 IN0046L5H021811 PSH 1a 132,143$                      15,739,008$             

1 60 Shalom Community Center, Inc. Shalom Johnson Homes FY2019 (Tier 1) IN0181L5H021802 PSH 10 344,154$                      16,083,162$             
2 Shalom Community Center, Inc. Shalom Johnson Homes FY2019 (Tier 2) 91,041$                        16,174,203$             
2 60 16,174,203$             

69 2 60 Community Mental Health Center, Inc. Vevay I Permanent Housing IN0067L5H021811 PSH 14 125,283$                      16,299,486$             

70 2 57 Oaklawn Psychiatric Center, Inc. Supportive Housing Turnock Group Home
IN0013L5H021811

PSH 2a 118,425$                      16,417,911$             
71 2 50 Community Mental Health Center, Inc. Ludlow Permanent Housing IN0092L5H021810 PSH 14 125,468$                      16,543,379$             
72 2 New Brightpoint Brightpoint PSH Expansion EXPANSION PSH 3 369,078$                      16,912,457$             
73 2 New Lafayette Transitional Housing Center LTHC Rapid Rehousing Expansion EXPANSION RRH 4 400,446$                      17,312,903$             
74 2 New Family Service Assn of Howard Cty, Inc. RRH Expansion DV Bonus 2019 EXPANSION PSH 5 45,289$                        17,358,192$             
75 2 New Housing Opportunities Creekview Expansion EXPANSION PSH 1 104,250$                      17,462,442$             
76 2 New ECHO Housing Corporation The Promise Home NEW PSH 12 238,500$                      17,700,942$             
77 2 New A Better Way ABW Joint TH RRH DV Bonus 2019 NEW Joint TH & PH‐RRH 6 450,693$                      18,151,635$             
78 2 N/A IHCDA 2019 HMIS BOS ‐ Expansion EXPANSION HMIS N/A 233,787$                      18,385,422$             

79 2 N/A IHCDA IHCDA CE Expansion FY2019 EXPANSION CE N/A 186,215$                      18,571,637$             
18,571,637$                ‐$                            

18,571,637$                   
648,550$                         

2018 GIW  16,894,778.00$                   19,220,187$                   
Increase 1,180,887.00$                    
TOTAL 18,075,665.00$                   16,083,162$                   

Renewal Demand (18,571,637.00)$                 1,992,503$                      

Addl DV Bonus Request (495,972.00)$                       18,075,665$                   
‐$                                  

306,051$                         

495,972$                     

18,571,637$                   
648,550$                         

19,220,187$                   
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